(b) Motor vehicle combinations consisting of a semitrailer of not more than 48 
feet in length and a truck tractor may be operated on the Interstate highways and 
Federal-aid highways designated by the United States Secretary of Transportation.  

(c) Motor vehicles with a width not exceeding one hundred and two (102) inches 
may be operated on the Interstate highways and other qualifying Federal-aid highways 
designated by the United States Secretary of Transportation, with traffic lanes designed 
to be a width of twelve feet or more.  

(d) Notwithstanding the provisions of subsections (a) and (b) of this section